1 07/08
Cautions and warnings 41
10/100 Base-T magnetics modules 7
1000 Base-T magnetics modules 25
Addresses 42
Magnetics modules for LAN applications
Introduction 4
Terms and definitions 5

V AC
EPCOS
ordering code
Page
10/100 Base-T
0 °C ... +70 °C − 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8067A003   7
− 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A7694A003   9
− 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8065A003  11
− 4 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8068A003  13
PoE 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8245A003  15
PoE 2 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A1889A003  17
PoE 4 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8246A003  19
−40 °C ... +85 °C − 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8247A003  21
PoE 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8248A003  23
1000 Base-T
0 °C ... +70 °C – 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8317A003  25
– 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8249A003  27
– 2 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8250A003  29
PoE 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8253A003  31
PoE 2 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8066A003  33
−40 °C ... +85 °C – 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8251A003  35
– 1 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8135A003  37
– 2 1CT : 1CT 1500 B78476A8252A003  39
MM_LAN.book  Seite 3  Dienstag, 29. Juli 2008  11:19 11
Introduction
Please read Important notes on page 2
and Cautions and warnings on page 41. 4 07/08